
GRAMS: REMEDY uww
Fax ; 0 1 1 - 2 B 5 2 1 0 6 0

( r<ructt frott, sttgv qzrdq, qRd warN)

Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy
(An Autonamous Body of AYUSH Ministry, Govt. of lndia)

wrd{ drcr ide ,il{frq fifu-trT qq +aiqrn oEstrc trqq

Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiva Chikitsa Avum Homoeopathv Anusandhan Bhawan
61-6s lr{.arnkl eia, S-ero A'rrtqi, s!-mSft, r$ ffi-rroosa

61-65,lnstitutional Area, Opp.D-Block, Janakpuri,New Delhi-1 1 0058

F.No. 8-9/2017-18/CCRH/Admin/CCTV Carnera/ Y// Dated /S Sep,20l7

To
Atl Bidders

(Tencler Ref. No 8-9/2017-18/CCkH/Admin/CCTV Camera dated 29th Augusr, 2017)

Subiect: Amendment in Tender Document for Supply, installation, testing and
commissioning of IP based CCTV Surveillance System and integration with
existing Local Area Network (LAN) at Central Council for Research in
Homoeopathy, New Delhi.

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to our tender ref. no. 8-912017-18/CCRH/Admin/CCTV Camera dated

29.08.2017 for CCTV surveillance system at Council Headqr"rarters, New Delhi.

A pre-bid meeting was held on Bth September, 2017 al CCRH Hqrs, New Delhi
between Committee urrder Council and three firms to discuss on the subject mentioned above.

On the basis of discussion in the pre-bid meeting, the tender document (Annexure-I & III) for
technical bid and financial bid has been amended. The amended tender document (Annexure-

I & III) of the tender documents are enclosed herewith.

It is clarified here that all modification/additions as specified in the amended

Annexure II & III will apply to the tender ref. no. 8-912017-18/CCRWAdmin/CCTV Camera

dated 29.08 .2017, already hosted on the Council's website with irnmediate effect.

It is mandatory for all bidders to submit the this document along-with amended

Annexure-ll & III with signed on all pages as acknowledgement of compliance and

acceptance along-with technical proposal, failing which the bid will be rejected.

The last date of submission of tender has been extended from 21't September, 2017 to

25tr' September,20ll .

Alt other terms & conditions of the above-mentioned tender would remain unchanged.

The amended tender document may be downloaded from Council's website
lvwrv.ccrhindia.nic. in

Encl: Annexure -I & III

(H.
Assistant Di

Kaushik)
r (Admin)

Yours faithfully,

Page 1 of ,l Amendecl Tendel Document (Annex I & III) fbr Installation of CCTV



ANNEXURE - I
J

Amended Technical Specification for Supply, installation, testing and commissioning
of IP based CCTV Su_rveillance System and integration with 

"*irtirg 
Local AreaNetwork (LAN) at centrar council for Research in Homoeopathy, New Derhi.

Technical
Compliance

HD Dome Indoor Network Ca.e.a 1Z iVtg
1080p IR True Day,Night Ip Dorne Camera 

-

25130 fps @ 1080p (1920 x 1080) . True DayNight
capability (with IR Cut Filter). 4 mm fixed lens . Iiis:
DC-lris, Supports Internet Explorer@, ChromerM, and
Firefox@ . Smarl infrared (lR) technology for even
distribution of IR . Depending on scene reflectance, IR
LEDs provide: - Up to 65 ft (20 m) illurnination .power
Supply: PoE .Video Encoding H.264 & MJPEG
Simultaneously . RJ 45 Connectivity

ake : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/Cp plus

D Bullet Outdoor Network Camera 1Z lUn;
1080p IR True Day,4..light Ip Bullet cameras

ke : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/Cp plus

25130 fps @ 1080p (1920 x 1080) . True Day,Alight
capability (With fR Cut filter) . 6 mm fixed lens . Iiis:
DC-Iris .Weatherproof Ip66- rated, Supporls Internet
Explorer@, ChromerM, and Firefox@ . Smart infrared (lR)
technology for even distribution of [R . Depending on ,".n"
reflectance, IR LEDs provide: - Up to 9g ft 1:O *;illurrination. .Power Supply: poE .Video Encoding H.264
& MJPEG qimultaneously . RJ 45 Connectivit
Network Video Recorder (NVR)
32 ChannelNVR- 4 Slot SATA
ake : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/Cp plus

. High decoding capability for full HD viewing and
recording.

. View up to 32 channels simultaneously on your monitor
(depending on your model).

. Up to 16 channels live view and play back at full frame
rate 1080p resolution.

. Recording of 32 channels Erittrc CHANNEL @ 12Op/B
. Channel

@1080 P.
. HDMI,BNC & VGA Output, H.264 &MJPEG Simultaneously dual Video Encoding. RJ-45 Connectivity
. Store videos and snapshots to external storage such

as the client's PC, through the Internet connection.. Store videos and snapshots to an external network storage
server such as an FTp site.
Store videos and snapshots to a USB memory device.

Page 2 of 4 Amended render Document (Annex I & IIr) for tnrtuiGti* of ECTi



l JTB SATA Sun eiilance Ua.a Oisti-.irclS,ttn ftnO.y
Make: Seagate/WD

03

5 l6-Fort PoE Smar
Make : DLink/Cisco

fgP 1 Switch is a fully rnanaged layer 2 switch with
I 0 I 00 I 000 poE - pons dnd a GbE- Sf ftf ots'

02'

6 \-aurc LAr o u trZJAWG Solid : 305 Mtr(Dlink)
Rate to be quoted also for per meter on actual consumption
a.\. ttntative consilmption of gl5 .lltr.

03

7 ralrrr railer LAlo ult, Keystone.fype_Z4 port_Fully
Loaded

02

8 t8
9 9U Networking Rack 2 FAN@

Standard mounting accessories with nower hov
02

l0 ttuLf tt \_aute _best vuallty

ffi
(D-Link)

05
Mtrslt t6

t2 r y \_ \_onuutt/Lapslng/ttexrble & tsatons for Cable
Laying with ISI mark

300
mtr

t3 r/f_/ f)ux, JIY!f' da Iace rlate
(D-Linlt, AMP)

l8

l4 \rfle-ume InstaItatton/conliguration/testing and
commissionins with one-verr cnmnlpfp srrnn^rr

l5 Support
Supporl IE, HDTV, pC, Laptop, Smafi phone, Remote
Monitofins
Software

I. Software should be provided with suitable software
for monitoring, archiving, replay of data.

II. Sottware should be able to connect all the camera
and suitable for future expansion

t6

l7 Training to ccRH Staff on upkeep ffi
CCTV Services commissioned

One
Dav

l8 operation and Maintenan"e Manu@
copy) wherever apply for all equipment's used in Ip
surveillance solution services commissioned on CD

02
sets

AL'I,,I IUI\AL
t9 Comprehensive AMC charge for 3 yeais after 

"o*pl"tio, of
war.ranty period (2,,d year onwards)

Date:
Name & Sign

Seal of Bidder

Page 3 of 4 Amended render Document (Annex I & III) fo,. Irrtullution ofEEry
---?

ffi'tr



/

ANNEXURE _ III
FINANCIAL BID (Amended)

Amended Financial Specification for Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of IP
based CCTV Surveillance System and integration with existing Local Area Network

(LAN) at Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy, New Delhi.

Date: Name, signature & seal of the bidder

S. No Item Make/
Model

Qty Unit
Cost

Total
Price

I HD Dome Indoor Network Camera (2 MP)
Make : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/CP plus

08

2 HD Bullet Outdoor Network Camera (2 MP)
Make : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/CP plus

08

J 32 Channel Network Video Recorder
(NVR) -4 Slot SATA

\4ake : DLink/Hikvision/Cisco/CP olus

0l

1 4TB SATA Surueillance Hard Disk Dnve
(SATA HDD)
Make: Seasate/WD

03

5 l6-Port PoE Smart Switch :-
l4ake : Dlink/Cisco

02

6 Cable CAT 6 UTP 23AWG Solid : 305 Mtr
Make: D-Link

03

6a Rate to also be quoted for per meter on actual
consumption as. tentative consumption of 915
Mtr.

7 Patch Panel CAT6 UTP Keystone Type-24
Port-Fully Loaded

02

8 CAT6 UTP 2,IAWG Patch Cord: lM, Plug
30U'Snasless

18

9 9U Networking Rack 2 FAN/PDU/Cable
Manage & Standard mounting accessories
with power box

02

l0 HDMI Cable- 5 Mtrs Best Oualitv- 0l
II Patch Cord - I Mtr. (D-Linkl 16

12 PVC Conduit/Capsing/Flexible & Batons for
Cable Layine with ISI mark

300
mtr

13 I/O Box, SMB & Face Plate
Make: D-Link/AMP

18

t4 One-time lnstallation/configuration/testing
and commissioning with one-year complete
sunnort

l5 Training to CCRH Staff on upkeep and
administration of CCTV Services
commissioned

One
Day

l6 Operation and Maintenance Manuals (soft copy
and hard copy) wherever apply for all
equipment's used in IP surveillance solution
services cornmissioned on CD

02
sets

Iotal Cost:
ADDITIONAL

17 Courprehensive AMC charge for 3 Years after completion of warranty period
(2"d year onwards)

Note: The above-mentioned umount will inclusive of all tqxes and other churges.

Page 4 o1' 4 Amended Tender Document (Annex I & lll) tbr Installation of CCTV

3ff0,'


